PowerBoss SM4246D (99718017) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

%,

E 3
| oy I\\\\\\xnw
L/

Page 1 of 1
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Pre-sweep unit 1300 (99718050) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Pre-sweep unit 1300 (99718050) ->

85-00-1993-770_1

Pos Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
i [ N ies!
1| 97149645 _PB Covering Not available! Pos. hgs sub-assemblies!
Please take double click on pos.no.!
2| 00553690 11038635 | hexagon screw M8x18-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 2 |PC
3| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac 2 |PC
4 --- Spare part on request 12347076 washer 2
5| 00051500 12040069 | Hex. Nut M10-6 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC
6| 01360490 11709359 |lens head screw 6x20 6 |PC
71 97144265 Sweeper tunnel - cylindrical Not available! Pos. hgs sub-assemblies!
broom Please take double click on pos.no.!
i 1 - ies!
8| 97150031 Change frame 1300 Not available! Pos. hgs sub-assemblies!
Please take double click on pos.no.!
97150015-97 . Not available! Pos. has sub-assemblies!
9 150247 Side brush L.H and R.H. 1300 Please take double click on pos.no.!
10| 01270920 90544453 | Side broom PES 2 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Covering (97149645 _PB) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Covering (97149645 _PB) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO Ssgi?]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01017640 11177060 |Lens flange screw M6x16-A2-70 ISO7380-2, 8 |PC
2 97151419-97 Broom adjustment Not available! Pos. hgs sub-assemblies!
151435 Please take double click on pos.no.!
3| 01376840 92031525 |side brush cover R.H. 1 |PC
4| 01376690 92032002 |side brush cover L.H. 1 |PC
5| 03021620 92050871 | litter hopper 1 |PC
6| 03021710 92034685 | hood 1 |PC
7| 03026730 17201237 |decal PowerBoss oval small 1 |PC
8| 01270900 17267824 |Decal SHAKING 1 |PC
9| 00122230 17140013 |Ball button C32-FS DIN 319 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Broom adjustment (97151419-97151435) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Broom adjustment (97151419-97151435) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00906050 17133067 | Star-handle bolt M8x60 A2G 2 |PC
2| 00906010 12156048 |Knurled nut F 1016-M8 PA6.6 2 |PC
3| 01378290 96162730 | broom thrust bearing R.H. 1 |PC

Decal SIDE BROOM
4| 01130650 17248022 ADJUSTMENT 2 |PC
5| 00705480 15592017 |Lens cap 1000/1068 SW 2 |PC
6| 01378330 96162748 | broom thrust bearing L.H. 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Sweeper tunnel - cylindrical broom (97144265) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Sweeper tunnel - cylindrical broom (97144265) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. |Description Measurement DIN/ISO Sggﬁ}l No. Serial No. end jvalid from (valid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
i | - ies!
1| 97144265-1 Sweeper tunnel, part 1 Not available! Pos. has sub-assemblies!
Please take double click on pos.no.!
- i | - ies!
2| 97144265-2 Sweeper tunnel, part 2 Not available! Pos. has sub-assemblies!
cylindrical broom Please take double click on pos.no.!
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Sweeper tunnel, part 1 (97144265-1) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

(j%A

X —
=
(@)]
—

35

33 32 37 36 \\\

37

Page 1 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Sweeper tunnel, part 1 (97144265-1) ->

85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1 Spare part on request 96161153 Sweeper tunnel 1
2| 00911850 90316936 | Plate filter 1 |PC
3 Spare part on request 92024470 air passage 1

4| 00681570 25583097 |Edge protection 1,130 M
5] 01386920 92037399 |filter locking 1 |PC
6| 01007090 | 92057926 |special plate filter Iowgb%fzf:ng;"(‘j’iﬁg:‘g operationis too | ;5
00681570 | 25583097 |Edge protection zleg’ M
00539730 11702024 | Screw M6x16-St A3G Kombit. | DIN 7500 7 |PC
01062750 90276429 |Washer 1 |PC

10| oraesess e e oy s
11| 01370710 90639147 | retainer holder corrugated hose | NW 13 3 |PC
12| 01370250 17526245 |retainer 213 PC
13| 01370240 17526237 | mounting feet 1 |PC

14| 97151500 Abrasion adjustment ’F\flc:aas‘éat”a"’l‘geoioiﬁe Eﬁzksgg'gzz'enrgﬁ"eg

15| 97149215 shalt Please take double oick on poanod
16| 00135120 12332011 |Washer I78023—6—2 6 |PC

00HV-N2

11| orseez e o el
18| 01176250 16422420 |Ribbed band 4PJ 800 Optibelt 1 |PC
19| 01371090 92016286 |tension spring 1 |PC
20| 01472170 14898050 | Starting disk GTM-1630-015 1 |PC
21| 00059440 90201039 | Bushing 1 |PC
22| 01055290 14895239 | Slide bearing bush GFM-1618-09 4 |PC
23| 01173010 90544255 | Flange bearing 2 |PC
24| 01179750 90558362 | Belt pulley 1 |PC
25| 00077460 12334041 | Supporting ring S16x22 DIN 988 1 |PC
26| 01179730 16422412 |Ribbed band 4EPJ 742 Optibelt 1 |PC
27| 00122230 17140013 | Ball button C32-FS DIN 319 1 |PC
28| 01133350 11177195 |Lens flange screw M8x12-10.9-N8 1ISO7380-2 1 |PC

Page 2 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Sweeper tunnel, part 1 (97144265-1) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO Ssgi?]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
29| 00053060 11039021 |hexagon screw M6x50-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 1 |PC
30| 00053330 12022042 |Hex. Nut M6-8 A2G DIN 934 1 |PC
31| 01271370 90563362 |Bolt 1 |PC
32| 01278330 92047075 | Spacer sleeve 1 |PC
33| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 1 |PC
34| 01271360 90544388 | Bearing seat 4 |PC
35| 00535110 11038817 | hexagon screw M6x45-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 4 |PC
36| 00053730 12310033 |Washer 6-200HV-N2 ISO 7089 4 |PC
37| 01136160 96130778 | Broom rocker 1 |PC
38| 00154210 11038080 | hexagon screw M6x18-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 3 |PC
39| 00740280 12520011 |Washer SKS-6-dacrometisiert 3 |PC
40| 01278080 90667189 | Mounting clip 1 |PC

will be used if the filter fineness must be
41| 01007160 92057934 | special filter very high; 1 |PC
sweeping operation time will be lower!
to plug X51; content of wiring harness

A| 01475610 19730621 |cord grip, shell size 16 W51 1 |PC
B| 01475720 | 19730639 |plug dust cap @g{”g X51; content of wiring hamess | ;|5
C| 01375910 | 19730597 |socket for pin contact 9-pole f/c\’/é’l“g X51; content of wiring hamess | |5
D| 01376020 | 19721398 |tab-cont. RT 2,5mm (2,5-3,5) :;’,gi“g X51; content of wiring hamess | ;|5
E| 01475850 | 19721414 |pin contact :;’,gi“g X51; content of wiring harness | 5| 5
W51| 03021420 97150692 | wiring harness W51 1 |PC

Page 3 of 3
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Motor (97149256) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Motor (97149256) ->

85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00025260 11038056 |hexagon screw M6x10-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 4 |PC
2| 00053010 11038072 |hexagon screw M6x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 5 |PC
3| 00730940 12520045 | Detent edged washer SKM-6-dacrometisiert 8 |PC
4| 00856290 12326054 |Washer 6,4-St A3G DIN 7349 1 |PC
5| 00661680 90332966 | Fan wheel 200x34 1 |PC
6| 01270950 92104769 | Belt pulley 4PJ 1 |PC
7| 00020610 12334140 | Supporting ring S14x20 DIN 988 1 |PC
8 --- Spare part on request 92033521 motor retainer 1
9| 01377170 92022524 | motor 36V 600W 1 |PC

10| 01383600 01383600 | carbon brush Four carbon brushes for each motor 4 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Abrasion adjustment (97151500) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Abrasion adjustment (97151500) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01136250 17267907 |Decal Cyl. broom 1 |PC
2| 00480430 17133018 |Hand wheel 55/M8 1 |PC
3| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 1 |PC
4| 00053350 12022059 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 934 3 |PC
5| 00126070 12380010 |Ball washer C-8.4 DIN 6319 2 |PC
6| 01380850 92033877 |wearing adjustment 1 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



85-00-1993-770_1

Shaft (97149215) ->

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Shaft (97149215) ->

85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00053010 11038072 |hexagon screw M6x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 1 |PC
2| 00856290 12326054 |Washer 6,4-St A3G DIN 7349 1 |PC
3| 01380020 92033596 | belt pulley PJ4 50 1 |PC
4| 00022430 13540208 |Feather key Abx5x18 St50 DIN 6885 1 |PC
5| 01389820 92033778 | spacer sleeve 1 |PC
6| 01173010 90544255 |Flange bearing 1 |PC
7| 00136510 12334058 | Supporting ring S20x28 DIN 988 1 |PC
8| 00054310 12610093 | Retaining ring 20x1,2-phos. DIN 471 1 |PC
9| 01376650 92023928 | shaft 1 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Idler (97149231) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com

Page 1 of 2



Idler (97149231) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00051490 12040077 |Hex. Nut M12-6 A3G DIN 985 1 |PC
2| 01152600 90467481 | Pulley 1 |PC
3| 00053770 12310066 |Washer 12-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 2 |PC
4| 00053780 12310074 |Washer 14-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 1 |PC
5| 00126330 14110290 |Deep groove ball bearing 6201-2RS DIN 625 1 |PC
6 --- Spare part on request 92023936 tension lever 1
7| 01271480 90558594 | Bearing bush 1 |PC
8| 00051510 12040051 Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 1 |PC
9| 01110790 11225646 | Countersunk screw M8x90-8.8-N2 ISO 10642 1 |PC

10| 00734400 11225265 | Countersunk screw M12x35-10.9-N10 ISO 10642 1 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Sweeper tunnel, part 2 - cylindrical broom (97144265-2) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

2
1

4 32 &

Y

| ‘ ! 9

‘ -'V(@/fﬁfm —

o o
X NS

\l
|

Page 1 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Sweeper tunnel, part 2 - cylindrical broom (97144265-2) ->

85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00051520 12040044 |Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 19 |PC
2| 01111020 11518297 |Eye bolt A M 6x20-4.6 A2G DIN 444 1 |PC
3| 01271610 14895809 | Slide bearing bush MCM-08-03 2 |PC
4| 01066220 90517368 | Tension spring 1 |PC
5 Spare part on request 92024470 air passage 1
6| 00539730 11702024 |Screw M6x16-St A3G Kombit. | DIN 7500 1 |PC
7| 01062750 90276429 |Washer 1 |PC
8| srsasaso wer e e o ooz
9| 01017640 11177060 |Lens flange screw M6x16-A2-70 1ISO7380-2 2 |PC

10| 00133130 11702065 |Screw D M6x25-St A2G DIN 7500 2 |PC
11| 00740280 12520011 |Washer SKS-6-dacrometisiert 2 |PC
12| 00926770 90220567 | Spacer sleeve 2 |PC
13| 01271040 90605346 | Belt pulley 1 |PC
14| 00537310 14678189 Ring 16004 AV 4 |PC
15| 00053730 12310033 |Washer 6-200HV-N2 ISO 7089 19 |PC
16| 01173010 90544255 | Flange bearing 1 |PC
17| 00153700 12335170 |Adjusting washer 20x28x1 DIN 988 2 |PC
18| 00054310 12610093 | Retaining ring 20x1,2-phos. DIN 471 2 |PC
19| 01381630 92037761 |sealing disc 2 |PC
20| srarring

21| 01136160 96130778 | Broom rocker 1 |PC
22| 01136050 90599481 | Belt pulley 1 |PC
23| 01376350 92012160 |sealing strip 2 |PC
24| 00903210 12156055 |Knurled nut P 1612012-M6 PA6 8 |PC
25| 00076540 11620010 |Round head screw M6x16-4.6 A2G DIN 603 19 |PC
26| 01376360 92032036 |terminal strip 2 |PC
27| 01132310 11620473 |Round head screw M6x20-4.6 A2G DIN 603 1 |PC
28| 01376420 92032168 | strip 2 |PC
29| 01376530 92037522 | reinforcement strip 1 |PC
30| 01271050 90590795 | ground strap 1 |PC
31| 01375130 96161955 | front apron 1 |PC

Page 2 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Sweeper tunnel, part 2 - cylindrical broom (97144265-2) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
32| 00420290 25740093 | Gasket white 15X6 Nr.763/A weifd 0,490 M
33| 00420290 25740093 | Gasket white 15X6 Nr.763/A weifd 1,070 M

Page 3 of 3
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Wiper (97144240) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Wiper (97144240) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1 Spare part on request 92023910 rod 1
2| 01271680 90544883 | Washer 13 |PC
3| 01271700 90544701 | Bushing 12 |PC
4| 01058400 14895189 | Slide bearing bush GFM-1416-12 2 |PC
5| 00854420 12651022 | Thrust washer 8 verz. 2 |PC
6 --- Spare part on request 92039841 shaker rod

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Broom shaft (97117170) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Broom shaft (97117170) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 4 |PC
2| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 4 |PC
3| 01136220 96157268 | Broom shaft 1 |PC
4| 01136350 90605528 | Sweeper roller 1 |PC

Page 2 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Change frame 1300 (97150031) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Change frame 1300 (97150031) ->

85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01131500 15590672 |Plug 2 |PC
2| 01006640 15595275 | Cable fitting Typ DA 200/280/30 2 |PC
3| 03020920 96161476 | hoop guard 1300 1 |PC
4| 00905520 11709060 |Round head screw 5x14 2 |PC
5| 01360780 92034461 |sliding block 1 |PC
6| 01132510 27668102 |Hose OLNS1 2370 DN10 0,100 M
7| 00132610 12332045 |Washer 12-200HV-N2 ISO 7093 1 |PC
8| 00051490 12040077 Hex. Nut M12-6 A3G DIN 985 1 |PC
9| 01061010 11225547 | Countersunk screw M12x45-8.8-N2 ISO 10642 1 |PC

10| 01171780 90540766 | Steering roller 1 |PC
11| 01376940 92041433 | handle 1 |PC
12| 01376850 92055268 | handle 1 |PC
13| 01370710 90639147 | retainer holder corrugated hose | NW 13 2 |PC
14| 01073780 17212103 Nameplate 1 |PC
15| 01073790 13165154 | Blind rivet A3x8-A-A2 DIN 73372 2 |PC
16| orasoeer
17| 97146830 Liing hande Please take double oick on poanod
18| 00733560 90108705 | Rubber-metal buffer E-30 2 |PC
19| 01133350 11177195 |Lens flange screw M8x12-10.9-N8 ISO7380-2, 2 |PC
20| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 3 |PC
21| 00550410 90231887 |Pressure spring 1 |PC
22| 01073500 11620366 | Round head screw M8x40-4.6 A3G DIN 603 1 |PC
23| 00053130 11038304 | hexagon screw M8x55-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 2 |PC
ISO
24| 00042900 12332029 |Washer 7093-8-2 4 |PC
00HV-N2
25| 01171790 90548397 | Deflector roller 4 |PC
26| 00975110 90308883 | Bushing PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Lock bracket (97150627) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Lock bracket (97150627) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01142450 15592116 | Protection cap Form-Nr.3458 Typ 6 2 |PC
2| 01375410 92036847 |locking bracket 1 |PC
3| 01375340 92040856 | rod 1 |PC
4| 01272680 11702180 |Screw PE M4x16-St A2L DIN 7500 2 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Lifting handle (97146930) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Lifting handle (97146930) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giar:l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
DIN
7500-EE
1| 01383640 11702214 |screw M6x40-ST 8 |PC
galzn8Di
SP
2| 03021800 96159363 | excavated handle 1 |PC
3| 00020370 11038288 | hexagon screw M8x80-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 2 |PC
4| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 4 |PC
5| 01110040 90494725 Roller 2 |PC
6| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC
7| 01271360 90544388 | Bearing seat 8 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Side brush L.H and R.H. 1300 (97150015-97150247) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Side brush L.H and R.H. 1300 (97150015-97150247) ->

85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01375230 96161500 |roll holder L.H. 1 |PC
2| 01272710 11702172 | self tapping screw I?Agfftg-gtl-szZnncASO 4 |PC
3| 00535850 11225190 |Countersunk screw M10x40-8.8-N10 ISO 10642 2 |PC
4| 00106300 14110258 | Deep groove ball bearing 6003-2RSH DIN 625 2 |PC
5| 00053760 12310058 |Washer 10-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 2 |PC
6| 00053360 12022067 |Hex. Nut M10-8 A3G DIN 934 2 |PC
7| 00053730 12310033 |Washer 6-200HV-N2 ISO 7089 4 |PC
8| 01179700 90587536 | Deflection roller 2 |PC
9| 01175800 14110887 | Grooved ball bearing 626-2RSH DIN 625 2 |PC

10| 00539730 11702024 | Screw M6x16-St A3G Kombit. | DIN 7500 4 |PC
11| 01271310 90558388 | Bushing 2 |PC
12| 01375190 16426074 |round belt 6x1190-PU rot 2 |PC
13| 01375350 96161542 | roll holder R.H. 1 |PC
14| 01375570 96161534 | side broom arm cranked R.H. 1 |PC
15| 01270920 90544453 | Side broom PES 2 |PC
16| 01375420 96177647 |side broom arm cranked L.H. 1 |PC
17| 01074430 11709144 | Screw B52004-6,0x20-10.9 A2E 6 |PC
18| 00054310 12610093 | Retaining ring 20x1,2-phos. DIN 471 4 |PC
19| 01173010 90544255 |Flange bearing 2 |PC
20| 00537310 14678189 |Ring 16004 AV 2 |PC
21| 00153700 12335170 |Adjusting washer 20x28x1 DIN 988 2 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Preliminary parts for pre-sweeping unit (97146948) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Preliminary parts for pre-sweeping unit (97146948) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO Sggﬁ}l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01375760 96159454 | bracket 1 |PC
2| 00053770 12310066 |Washer 12-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 2 |PC
3 97153357-97 Preliminary parts for Not available! Pos. has sub-assemblies!

153365 pre-sweeping unit L.H. and R.H. Please take double click on pos.no.!

4| 01103290 11620457 |Round head screw M8x25-4.6 A2G DIN 603 6 |PC

5| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 6 |PC

6| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 6 |PC

7| 01496210 19730641 Flap lid 1 |PC
DIN

8| 01110570 11702149 | Screw M3x8-St A2B 7500-PE 4 |PC

9| 01375500 92041318 |adapter 1 |PC
DIN

10| 01171270 11702107 | Screw M6x12-St A2G 7500-D 2 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Preliminary parts for pre-sweeping unit L.H. and R.H. (97153357-97153365) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Preliminary parts for pre-sweeping unit L.H. and R.H. (97153357-97153365) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO E:giil No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
DIN
965-M6x
1| 01508280 11206505 | countersunk screw 35.A2-70 4 |PC
-H
2| 01375370 92032796 | support 2 |PC
3| 01372250 92011311 | buffer 2 |PC
4| 01376660 92024181 | counter bearing R.H. 1 |PC
5| 00102150 12310256 | Washer 6-200HV-A2-70 ISO 7090 4 |PC
6| 00102140 12040242 Hex. Nut M6-A2-70 DIN 985 4 |PC
7| 01376710 92034289 | counter bearing L.H. 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Preliminary parts for pre-sweeping unit without driver's canopy (97154025) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

o

-

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Preliminary parts for pre-sweeping unit without driver's canopy (97154025) ->

85-00-1993-770_1
. I Serial No. . . . . Un
Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO begin Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. it
1| 00025300 11032554 | hexagon screw M12x120-8.8 N2 ISO 4014 2 |PC
2| 00053770 12310066 |Washer 12-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 6 |PC
3| 01388770 90659350 | pipe PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Control console (97141402_16) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Control console (97141402_16) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 03019900 96153945 | steering colum 1 |PC
2| 01136860 11160009 | Countersunk screw M4x12-4.8-flZnnc 1ISO 14583 8 |PC
3| 03026730 17201237 |decal PowerBoss oval small 1 |PC
4| 01373190 92007715 |floor mat 1 |PC
5| 01073120 11709210 | Amtec screw \I?VgiZISSZAZl.,OxZS-lO.Q 6 |PC
6| 01073130 90417007 |Knob 6 |PC
7| 00053130 11038304 | hexagon screw M8x55-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 2 |PC

ISO
8| 00042900 12332029 |Washer 7093-8-2 2 |PC
00HV-N2

9| 01378020 | 97128227 |drive sensor NoLavarlable: Pos. Zﬁzksgﬁ'gngnrgﬁ"eg 1 |pc
10| 01133380 11225588 | Countersunk screw M5x12-8.8-N2 1ISO 10642 3 |PC
11| 01145750 90472176 | Foot switch 1 |PC
12| 00959220 11702016 | Screw C M5x12-St A2G TORX | DIN 7500 2 |PC
13| 01372900 90697418 | plate 1 |PC
14| 01078160 11709151 |Screw \P/<\/AN?321?244301 4 |PC
15| 01375260 96162409 |steering wheel cab PB 1 |PC
16| 01382410 11127263 |socket head screw M6x45-10.9 N2 1ISO 4762 R018-06 1 |PC
17| 01382520 92067586 |flange 2018-06 1 |PC
18| 01370020 92022631 |knob ACC2102 1 |PC
19| 01371160 97164396 | steering wheel 1 |PC
20| 01054880 90392457 | Bellows 1 |PC
21| oraasaos e ey ool
22| 00746040 90122177 Cardan joint 2 |PC
23| 01373660 90685637 | shaft 1 |PC
24| 00053080 11038197 | hexagon screw M8x16-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 2 |PC
25| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac 2 |PC
26| 01272710 11702172 | self tapping screw agffggfﬂZnncASO 4 |PC
27| 00740080 12520087 | Washer SKB-8-dacrometisiert 4 |PC
28| 01071890 11039666 | hexagon screw M6x16 CrNi-A2-70 1ISO 4017 1 |PC
29| 01072030 12515144 | Toothed washer A 6,4 A3G DIN 6797 1 |PC

Page 2 of 3
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Control console (97141402_16) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giar:l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
30| 00102140 12040242 | Hex. Nut M6-A2-70 DIN 985 1 |PC
31| 01372870 90696295 | connector fixing 1 |PC
32| 01372120 92018308 |gasket 1 |PC
33| 01372830 90695131 | cover 1 |PC
34| 01072520 11177179 |Lens flange screw M6x10-A2-70 1ISO7380-2 5 |PC
35| 00967760 90156688 | Cable tie 4,8x360 1 |PC
36| 01372090 92018316 |gasket 1 |PC
37| 01112160 11702131 |Screw PE M4x10-St A2B DIN 7500 2 |PC
38| 01078160 | 11709151 |Screw o 1 4301 3 |pc
39| 01375240 90535972 |cap 1 |PC
40| 01072000 90429317 |Seal 1 |PC
41 Spare part on request ézzrtfliﬁeS(?O decal EUnited Efficiency 1
42| 01382630 92067594 |ring R018-06 1 |PC
43| 01382890 97501084 | steering wheel PB, cpl. 1 |PC
W3| 03020300 97154264 | wiring harness W3 illustrated content: OBDII-socket 1 |PC

W29| 03020450 97145791 | wiring harness W29 1 |PC

Page 3 of 3
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



drive sensor (01378020) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

2016-05 =1 24

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



drive sensor (01378020) ->

85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00523790 11039492 | hexagon screw M8x50-A4-70 ISO 4017 1 |PC
2| 00101550 12310264 |Washer 8-200HV-A2-70 ISO 7090 1 |PC
3| 00740190 14895163 | Slide bearing bush GFM-1416-17 1 |PC
4| 00133130 11702065 |Screw D M6x25-St A2G DIN 7500 2 |PC
5| 01064890 25842303 |Hose 6x2x88 0,040/ M
6| 01277850 90666967 | Leg spring 1 |PC
7| 01380050 92084938 | accelerator pedal 1 |PC
8| 01372690 90657974 | clambing bush 1 |PC
9| 01055150 14895205 | Slide bearing bush GFM-1416-04 1 |PC

10| 01278080 90667189 | Mounting clip 1 |PC
11| 01372700 90658055 | pedal retainer 1 |PC
12| 01372160 14898118 | starting disk 1 |PC
13| 01372170 90667007 | retainer 1 |PC
14| 01473610 90646043 | Threaded plate 2016-05 il appr. 2016-05 1 |PC
15| 01380110 96145941 | magnet support 1 |PC
16| 00854210 12332094 |Washer 6-200HV-A2-70 ISO 7093 1 |PC
17| 01006190 19719319 |Seal 14-1,7 6 |PC
18| 01141370 25855073 |insulating tube B6x0,6 sw DIN 40621 0,420 M
19| 00696680 90265596 | Micro switch 1 |PC
20| 03003250 19719335 | Pin housing 1 |PC
21| 01006210 19719293 | Pin contact 0,3-0,5 6 |PC
22| 01493500 90639121 |Retainer NW?7,5 1 |PC
23| 01078860 11709244 | Screw 4x14 verzinkt DIN 7500 2 |PC
24| 01141220 11175478 |lens head screw M2x16-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045 2016-05 il appr. 2016-05 2 |PC
25| 00901550 90299074 | Bushing 1 |PC
26| 00053730 12310033 |Washer 6-200HV-N2 ISO 7089 1 |PC
27| 01372180 90679820 |retainer 2016-06 from appr. 2016-06 1 |PC
28| 00902430 | 11709037 |Screw VA 35x12 WN-1412-10.9 0016-06 from appr. 2016-06 1 |pc
BO3| 01277740 97131882 | Angle sensor incl. pos. 17-21! 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Steering system (97135206) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Steering system (97135206) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00701170 13545082 | Woodruff key 5x6,5-St60k DIN 6888 1 |PC
2| 00554400 15286529 | O-ring oil resistant 20x3 80 Shore 2 |PC
3| 00523630 90302258 | Bushing 2 |PC
4| 01373910 90685645 | shaft 1 |PC
5| 03020220 96151659 | steering holder 1 |PC
6| 01493500 90639121 |Retainer NW?7,5 1 |PC
G - Not supplied alone! handle to solve brake of drive unit

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Control panel (97140412_16) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Control panel (97140412_16) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01372030 97500706 | control panel ithout smart card 1 |PC
2| 01136860 11160009 |Countersunk screw M4x12-4.8-flZnnc ISO 14583 8 |PC
3| 01372000 92007863 | gasket 1 |PC
4| 00021710 90323437 | Key switch 1 |PC
5| 01374870 92034982 | smart card 1 |PC
6| 00745890 00745890 | Set (2pc.) key 1 |PR
7| 01379950 92022300 |gasket 1 |PC
8| 01379960 92020155 | bushing 1 |PC
9| 01379970 92020148 |connection cable DDS 1 |PC

10| 01379980 92011428 |turn-push-button 1 |PC
11| 01379990 92005826 | turning knob 1 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Seat group (97145437_co_16) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Seat group (97145437_co_16) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
i 1 N ies!
1| 97141394 Seat plate Not available! Pos. hgs sub-assemblies!
Please take double click on pos.no.!
2| 01370010 92016195 | driver seat MUL2020 1 |PC
3| 01277700 01277700 | Seat contact switch 1 |PC
4| 01371840 17268418 |decal SIGN_GRADE 6 6% 1 |PC
5| 01376870 17268566 |decal GRADE 15 15% 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Seat plate (97141394) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Seat plate (97141394) ->

85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 03020250 96172762 |seat sheet metal 1 |PC
2| 00525910 15592025 |Lens cap 1000/1069 SW 4 |PC
3| 01271620 11225681 | Countersunk screw M6x20-8.8-N2 ISO 10642 4 |PC
4| 00053330 12022042 |Hex. Nut M6-8 A2G DIN 934 4 |PC
5| 00740280 12520011 |Washer SKS-6-dacrometisiert 4 |PC
6| 00740450 90342411 |Hinge 2 |PC
7| 00872460 11225273 | Countersunk screw M6x16-8.8-N2 ISO 10642 4 |PC
8| 01373720 92044650 |bearing sheet metal 1 |PC
9| 00045540 11126109 |socket head screw M8x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4762 1 |PC

10| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 6 |PC
11| 00740310 12520029 |Washer SKS-8-dacrometisiert 1 |PC
12| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 5 |PC
13| 00102790 11132057 | Cylinder head screw M8x25-8.8 A2G DIN 7984 4 |PC
ISO
14| 00042900 12332029 |Washer 7093-8-2 8 |PC
00HV-N2
15| 01493500 90639121 |Retainer NW?7,5 3 |PC
16| 00028800 90135690 | Socket HV 1607 1 |PC
17| 00071900 90329541 |Key 1 |PC
18| 00051890 11206075 | Countersunk screw M4x16-4.8-H A2G DIN 965 4 |PC
19| 01371470 92005412 | USB charging connection 1 |PC
20| 01110570 11702149 | Screw M3x8-St A2B 7Dé’(\)IO—PE 4 |PC
21| 00967760 90156688 | Cable tie 4,8x360 2 |PC
22| 00053350 12022059 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 934 1 |PC
23| 00538440 90221730 |Buffer Phonix 781073 1 |PC
24| 03023330 92017755 |allen wrench SW4 1 |PC
25| 00903290 17529140 |Tube clamp RSGU1.5/9-w1 1 |PC
26| 00501420 11702057 | Screw C M4x12St A2G DIN 7500 1 |PC
27| 01172540 90555848 | Luggage rack 1 |PC
28| 00133830 12040028 |Hex. Nut M4-6 A2G DIN 985 4 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




85-00-1993-770_1

Operation area - covering for electric equipment (97141386_16) ->

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Operation area - covering for electric equipment (97141386_16) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
01372210 90699992 | covering 1 |PC
2| 00053130 11038304 | hexagon screw M8x55-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 2 |PC
ISO
3| 00042900 12332029 |Washer 7093-8-2 7 |PC
00HV-N2
4| 01073130 90417007 |Knob 2 |PC
5| 01073120 | 11709210 |Amtec screw B52905-4.0x25:109 2 |pc
6| 00053100 11038247 | hexagon screw M8x25-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 2 |PC
7| 00047990 12515086 | Disk wheel 9,2 A3G 2 |PC
8| 00553690 11038635 | hexagon screw M8x18-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 3 |PC
9| 01373600 92031947 | bushing 1 |PC
10| 01102770 14898019 | Approach disk 12,5x26x1,5-POM 2 |PC
11| 00902280 12332136 | Washer 8-200HV-A4-70 1ISO 7093 1 |PC
12| 00527690 16046021 | Angle joint CS13 A2G DIN 71802 1 |PC
13| 01111640 90518721 | Gas-pressurized spring 1 |PC
14| 00051510 12040051 | Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 1 |PC
15| 00704610 | 11720117 |Hex.bolt '1”885‘20'8'8 A2G-Tuflok 2 |pC
16| 03019480 17220039 |adhesive label 1 |PC

Page 2 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



85-00-1993-770_1

Chassis (97140578_16) ->

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Chassis (97140578_16) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1 orieizsa 27 e e oo
2| 01371270 90685835 | traction drive AC 36V 1,9kW 1 |PC
3| 01379670 01379670 |temperature sensor, cpl. thermo switch; content of item 2 1 |PC
4| 01379880 01379880 |sensor, cpl. Encoder; content of item 2 1 |PC
5| 01383440 01383440 |repairing set Brake content of item 2 1 |PC
6| 01371440 96151931 |wheel 1 |PC
71 97144976 Front bumper disk brush head Not available! Item ha§ sub—gssemblies!
1080 Please take double click on item no.!
9| 01278160 90672296 | Buffer 2 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Chassis (97141253_27) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Chassis (97141253_27) ->

85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO Ssgi?]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 03020230 96160239 | chassis 1 |PC
2| 01371760 92007541 |mat 4 |PC
3| 01371730 90696204 | support 1 |PC
4| 01372290 | 25842196 |hose ;‘AxﬁFNorﬂeX PUR 401 2,570 M
5| 00156320 | 16552010 |Spherical collar nut A12-8 A3G DIN 74361 :’r\]’g':ﬁ;’se% g?‘;:‘ez’g‘sge‘? of wheel exchange| 5 |5
6| 00021130 11038353 | hexagon screw M10x20-8.8-N2 1ISO 4017 4 |PC
7| 00740290 12520061 | Detent edged washer SKM-10 10 |PC
8| 01373890 96155973 | support 2 |PC
9| 01371320 92009976 |stay 2 |PC

10| 00740310 12520029 |Washer SKS-8-dacrometisiert 2 |PC
11| 00045540 11126109 |socket head screw M8x20-8.8-N3 1ISO 4762 2 |PC
12| 00100550 17521014 | Clamp A6 Nylfix 1 |PC
13| 00959220 11702016 | Screw C M5x12-St A2G TORX | DIN 7500 1 |PC
14| 01370250 17526245 |retainer 213 9 |PC
15| 01370240 17526237 | mounting feet 9 |PC
16| 01073780 17212103 |Nameplate 1 |PC
17| 00131600 13165055 |Rivet F3x10-Al 2 |PC
18| 00053160 11038379 | hexagon screw M10x30-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 6 |PC
19| 01372250 92011311 | buffer 2 |PC
20| 00508990 11225307 | Countersunk screw M6x25-8.8-N2 ISO 10642 4 |PC
21| 00053350 12022059 | Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 934 2 |PC
22| 00740080 12520087 |Washer SKB-8-dacrometisiert 2 |PC
23| 01373940 96162250 | bumper 1 |PC
24| 01373760 96153879 |angle 2 |PC
25| 00053100 11038247 | hexagon screw M8x25-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 2 |PC
26| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac 2 |PC
27| 01112000 11331063 | Threaded pin M8x30-45H-A2B ISO 4026 2 |PC
BO4| 01371480 | 92013481 |pressure sensor Kﬁiﬂ&fﬁg:ﬁgzﬂnust be calibrated! 1 |pC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Front bumper disk brush head 1080 (97144976) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Front bumper disk brush head 1080 (97144976) ->

85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01372200 96161286 | bumper 1080 1 |PC
2| 01372260 92016971 |decal 2 |PC
3| 00021130 11038353 | hexagon screw M10x20-8.8-N2 ISO 4017 4 |PC
4| 00740290 12520061 |Detent edged washer SKM-10 4 |PC
5| 00053130 11038304 |hexagon screw M8x55-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 2 |PC

ISO

6| 00042900 12332029 |Washer 7093-8-2 4 |PC

00HV-N2
01171790 90548397 | Deflector roller 4 |PC
00975110 90308883 | Bushing 2 |PC
01135410 15590706 |sealing plug 40x11,51,0-3,0 2 |PC
10| 01228800 25842379 |Hose 18x3 0,040/ M
11| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Rear axle, not driven (97141246) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Rear axle, not driven (97141246) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00053310 11038346 |hexagon screw M10x25-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 8 |PC
2| 00740290 12520061 |Detent edged washer SKM-10 8 |PC
3| 00154410 11126059 |socket head screw M8x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4762 2 |PC
4| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC
5| 01373880 96155858 | spindle support 2 |PC
6| 01371550 96161567 | wheel 2 |PC
7| 00022460 12610101 | Retaining ring 25x1,2-phos. DIN 471 2 |PC
8| 01171530 90548272 | Cap 2 |PC
9| 00281050 14110225 | Deep groove ball bearing 6005-2RS DIN 625 2 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Without option onboard solution dosage but with spraying tools (97140115-3) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Without option onboard solution dosage but with spraying tools (97140115-3) ->

85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01373870 96155841 |sheet metal 1 |PC
2| 00154140 90330168 | Screwed angle fitting 2 |PC
3| 01389740 17528332 | hose clamp 7 |PC
4| 00112010 | 25854274 |hose g;ﬁl PVC-weich mit 0,050 M
5| 00112010 | 25854274 |hose L2x3 PVCrweich mit 0,200 M
6| 01073340 90436650 | Cable tie 1 |PC
7| 00543750 90329095 |Pump 24V DC 1 |PC
8| 01135470 19719517 |pin housing 1 |PC
9| 01063790 19719152 | Pin contact 1,0-1,5 2 |PC

10| 00903580 19719145 | Gasket 1,8-2,4 2 |PC
11| 00903190 19724020 | Flat connector 6,3/1,5-2,5 1 |PC
12| 01052080 | 01052080 Xg'gis?':gigrzzggnds?“b'e click 1 |pC
13| 00112010 | 25854274 |hose éf;‘gl PVC-weich mit 0,120 M
14| 01071000 90435595 | Electrovalve DL6 24V DC 1 |PC
15| 01278080 90667189 | Mounting clip 2 |PC
16| 00020020 90174970 | Angle socket "WES12R3/8"" 2 |PC
17| 00112010 | 25854274 |hose g;ﬁl PVC-weich mit 0,320 M
18| 00058580 11038965 | hexagon screw M4x10-8.8-N3 DIN 933 2 |PC
19| 00053710 12310017 |Washer 4-200HV-N3 1ISO 7089 4 |PC
Preliminary parts for spraying Al yelloyv parts on drawing! .
20| 97145486 tools on water plate Not available! Pos. has sub-assemblies!
Please take double click on pos.no.!

21| 01370250 17526245 retainer 213 2 |PC
22| 01370240 17526237 mounting feet 2 |PC
23| 01179160 17267717 | Decal yellow point 1 |PC
24| 00112010 | 25854274 |hose éf;‘gl PVC-weich mit 0,100 M
25| 01077170 97113377 | Water filter 1 |PC
26| 01177090 90576778 | Filter cover 1 |PC
27| 01178210 90542549 | Strainer 1 |PC
28| 01178130 15282155 | O-ring 62x2,5-N-NBR70 DIN 3771 1 |PC

Page 2 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Without option onboard solution dosage but with spraying tools (97140115-3) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO Ssgi?]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
29| 01112160 11702131 |Screw PE M4x10-St A2B DIN 7500 2 |PC
30| 00112010 | 25854274 |hose ggﬁl PVC-weich mit 0,080 M
31| 00976140 90310665 |screwed plug GES 12 R3/8 2 |PC
32| 00952760 90315375 |Ball tap 1 |PC
33| 01371990 90530635 | valve connector 1 |PC

Page 3 of 3
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Preliminary parts for spraying tools on water plate (97145486) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

> mit Option Onboard Dosierung
With option onboard solution dosage

5 ohne Option Onboard Dosierung
Without option onboard solution dosage

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Preliminary parts for spraying tools on water plate (97145486) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01389740 17528332 | hose clamp 9 |PC
2| 00976160 90310681 | T-piece TS12 3 |PC
3| 01371810 92032416 |recycling stop 1 |PC
4| 01372620 14895825 | plain bearing bush GSM-1012-12 1 |PC
5| 00112010 | 25854274 |hose éf:ﬁl PVC-weich mit 0,060 M
6| 00112010 | 25854274 |hose L2x3 PVC-weich mit 0,220 M

Page 2 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



85-00-1993-770_1

Tank connection water system (97138200) ->

Tank connection

0
%]
=)
=
[5)
%)
c
®©
X
[<
®©
—

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Tank connection water system (97138200) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO Sggﬁ}l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00053080 11038197 |hexagon screw M8x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 4 |PC
2| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac 4 |PC
3| 01389740 17528332 |hose clamp 3 |PC
4| 00967760 90156688 | Cable tie 4,8x360 4 |PC
5| 00112010 | 25854274 |hose éf:ﬁl PVC-weich mit 1,610 M

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



85-00-1993-770_1

Preliminary parts for spraying tools (97142061) ->

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Preliminary parts for spraying tools (97142061) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO Sggﬁ}l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01015350 17533159 |Hose clamp A-12-20x 9-W1-2 DIN 3017 1 |PC
2| 00112010 | 25854274 |hose ggﬁl PVC-weich mit 2,470 M
3| 00967760 90156688 | Cable tie 4,8x360 4 |PC
4| 01389740 17528332 |hose clamp 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Electric equipment (97141840 _27) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Electric equipment (97141840_27) ->

85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01373390 92017615 |splash guard L.H. 1 |PC
2| 01133350 11177195 |Lens flange screw M8x12-10.9-N8 ISO7380-2, 4 |PC
3| 01372230 92021021 |gasket L.H. 1 |PC
4| 01373430 92019363 |gasket sheet metal 1 |PC
5| 01222400 25505348 | Sealing tape black 0,510 M
6| 01372340 92021039 |gasket R.H.. 1 |PC
7| 00050810 90194911 | Signal horn 40V Hella 1 |PC
8| 01373360 92015718 | splash guard R.H. 1 |PC
9| 00053090 11038213 | hexagon screw M8x20-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 5 |PC

10| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac 6 |PC
11| 00536320 11038874 | hexagon screw M8x14-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 1 |PC
12| 00131610 15592033 |Lens cap 1000/893 SW 1 |PC
13| EL_B175_27 Electric plate, configurable sgaz\éazlae}(tgeéozzslé szksgﬁ-ggzénn;.b!"e‘g!

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Base electric plate (97141907) ->

Page 1 of 3

= 2019-12
|1=» 2020-01

1= 2021-09

WS3||W10
WS8| (W30
WS10

“ F1200

85-00-1993-770_1

e

=)

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Base electric plate (97141907) ->

85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01372210 90699992 | covering 1 |PC
2| 03020240 96166244 | carrier 1 |PC
3| 01370250 17526245 |retainer 213 3 |PC
4| 01370240 17526237 | mounting feet 3 |PC
5| 00045540 11126109 |socket head screw M8x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4762 1 |PC
6| 01493500 90639121 |Retainer NW?7,5 2 |PC
7| 01222400 25505348 | Sealing tape black 0,030, M
8| 00151810 11038189 | hexagon screw M8x12-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 2 |PC
9| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 8 |PC

10| 00131610 15592033 |Lens cap 1000/893 SW 1 |PC
11| 00053350 12022059 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 934 5 |PC
12| 00053850 12510038 | Spring washer B8 A2G DIN 137 5 |PC
13| 00744670 90268657 | Single clamp EKS127A 1 |PC
14| 01112160 11702131 | Screw PE M4x10-St A2B DIN 7500 6 |PC
15| 01371390 19789346 |fuse holder 1 |PC
16| 00872460 11225273 | Countersunk screw M6x16-8.8-N2 ISO 10642 1 |PC
17| 01473870 19789338 |Fuse holder 3 |PC
18| 00959220 11702016 |Screw C M5x12-St A2G TORX | DIN 7500 6 |PC
19| 01376390 90633553 | current bar 1 |PC
20| 01072520 11177179 |Lens flange screw M6x10-A2-70 ISO7380-2, 5 |PC
21| 00053840 12510020 | Spring washer B6 A2G DIN 137 9 |PC
22| 00053730 12310033 |Washer 6-200HV-N2 ISO 7089 10 |PC
23| 00053360 12022067 |Hex. Nut M10-8 A3G DIN 934 2 |PC
24| 00053860 12510053 | Spring washer B10 A3G DIN 137 2 |PC
25| 00053760 12310058 |Washer 10-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 2 |PC
26| 00053330 12022042 |Hex. Nut M6-8 A2G DIN 934 5 |PC
27| 00745840 19799014 | Print plate holder 4,8 2 |PC
28| 00054410 11038049 | hexagon screw M5x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 2 |PC
29| 00053720 12310025 |Washer 5-200HV-N2 ISO 7089 4 |PC
30| 00051340 12040036 |Hex. Nut M5-6 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC
AOL| 01385160 | 97501449 |controller ';‘f%gfﬁslgozgo' F202, F700, F1100, | 4 |pc
Page 2 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Base electric plate (97141907) ->

85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
A04| 01371510 97139570 | driving control AC 36V 180A 1 |PC
BO4| 01371480 | 92013481 |pressure sensor fA”ftserr‘m"Z;tf’;:ﬁgs:’;nust be calibratedt | L |PC
FO2| 01371410 19731546 |fuse link 125A Mega 32VDC machine controller 1 |PC
FO3| 01371300 19731561 |fuse link 150A Midi 58VDC drive control front 1 |PC
FO4| 01371250 19731553 | fuse link 100A Midi 58VDC drive control rear 1 |PC
FO5| 01371170 19731595 |fuse link 30A Midi 58vDC front sweeper / side broom 1 |PC
F200| 01376830 19731603 |fuse link FKS C3A 80V content of Al 1 |PC
F202| 01376830 19731603 |fuse link FKS C3A 80V content of Al 1 |PC
F700| 01376770 19731611 |fuse link FKS C25A 80V content of Al 1 |PC
Fog| 00874970 | 19731256 |Fuse C10A/80V DIN 72581 content of AL 1 |pc
Fég 00874970 19731256 |Fuse C10A/80V DIN 72581 content of Al 1 |PC
F(])'g’ 00874970 19731256 |Fuse C10A/80V DIN 72581 content of Al 1 |PC
K02 | 00965060 90267949 | Solenoid switch 120ECS 40V ELMA 1 |PC
W3a| 03020300 97154264 | wiring harness W3 2019-12 il appr.2019-12 1 |PC
W3b| 03025870 97160501 |wire harness W3 2019-12 2020-01  from appr.2020-01 1 |PC
W3c| 03022810 97184766 |wiring harness W3 2021-09 from appr.2021-09 1 |PC
W10| 03020410 97142590 | wiring harness W10 1 |PC
W30 | 03020280 97140925 |wiring harness W30 1 |PC
WS3| 03020430 97142970 | cable loom WS3 1 |PC
WS8| 03020290 97140933 | cable loom WS8 1 |PC
V;_I(S) 03020420 97142939 | cable loom WS10 1 |PC
Page 3 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Electric plate without onboard charger (97159404) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Electric plate without onboard charger (97159404) ->

85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00733650 19789106 | Fuse holder content of wiring harness W2 3 |PC
2| 00131610 15592033 |Lens cap 1000/893 SW 2 |PC
3| 00552300 11175163 |lens head screw M5x8-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045 2 |PC
4| 00053830 12510012 | Spring washer A5 A2G DIN 137 2 |PC
5| 00053720 12310025 |Washer 5-200HV-N2 ISO 7089 2 |PC
6| 01373230 92010719 | retainer 1 |PC
7| 01112160 11702131 |Screw PE M4x10-St A2B DIN 7500 4 |PC
8| 00053710 12310017 |Washer 4-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 4 |PC
9| 01075720 19738327 | Connector red SR175 content of wiring harness W1 1 |PC

FO1| 01371450 19731587 | fuse link 7,5A 80V controller 1 |PC
F19| 00874950 19731272 |Fuse C5A/80V-3 DIN 72581 horn 1 |PC
KO1| 01371500 92027176 | solenoid switch 1pol. 150A SPST / 36V 1 |PC
W1| 03021550 97162127 |wiring harness W1 1 |PC
W2 | 03020320 97141048 |wiring harness W2 1 |PC

WS2| 03020510 97141618 | cable loom WS2 1 |PC

WS4| 03020400 97142335 | cable loom WS4 1 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Electric plate without 4-wheel drive (97141873) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Electric plate without 4-wheel drive (97141873) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn

1| 00152850 15590029 | Drain plug F232 WS 1 |PC
WSE| 03020460 97145916 | cable loom WS6 release single wheel drive 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Electric plate with option pre-sweep unit (97154363) ->

85-00-1993-770_1
‘ RN <
[ I h
1 (3
| / i
Ul | ¢ N
e
AU |
00\ L/\
i) ‘\

L9 < &

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Electric plate with option pre-sweep unit (97154363) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01375540 92048412 |relay carrier 1 |PC
2| 01380230 11126364 |socket head screw M4x10-8.8-N2 ISO 4762 4 |PC
3| 00053710 12310017 |Washer 4-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 14 |PC
4| 00730930 11126828 |socket head screw M4x8-8.8-N3 ISO 4762 2 |PC

FO5| 01371170 19731595 |fuse link 30A Midi 58vDC front sweeper / side broom 1 |PC
K21| 01375590 92049469 | solenoid switch 2-pol. 100A/36V 1 |PC
W54 | 03021380 97150825 |wiring harness W54 1 |PC

V\ZI(S) 03021660 97154041 |cable loom WS20 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



85-00-1993-770_1

Tank group (without tanks) (97162747) ->

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Tank group (without tanks) (97162747) ->

85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giar:l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01372190 97136212 | cover 1 |PC
2| 00733560 90108705 | Rubber-metal buffer E-30 1 |PC
3| 00053080 11038197 |hexagon screw M8x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 1 |PC
4| 00740080 12520087 | Washer SKB-8-dacrometisiert 1 |PC
5| 01373070 92002146 |seat bearing 1 |PC
6| 00053090 11038213 |hexagon screw M8x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 4 |PC
7| 00047990 12515086 | Disk wheel 9,2 A3G 8 |PC
8| 01174740 17267139 | Decal explosive gazes 1 |PC
9| 01371680 17264995 |decal 36 V 8328 1 |PC

10| 01372140 97142475 | suction turbine 36V 1 |PC
10| 01381950 01381950 | carbon brush 2 |PC
11| 00054020 12158028 | Wing nut M6-5 A2G DIN 315 2 |PC
12| 00903210 12156055 |Knurled nut P 1612012-M6 PA6 2 |PC
13| 00508770 11518149 Eye bolt BM6x30-4.6 A3G DIN 444 2 |PC
14| 01380070 92063775 |tension spring 2 |PC
15| 01371800 92029545 | sealing ring 1 |PC
16| 01372880 90696568 | clamping sheet metal 1 |PC
17| 01071550 90434812 | Seal 1 |PC
18| 00732130 17533027 |Hose clamp A-40-60x 9-W1-2 DIN 3017 1 |PC
19| 00471570 90215930 |Hose 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Second suction turbine (97140545) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Second suction turbine (97140545) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01372140 97142475 | suction turbine 36V 1 |PC
1| 01381950 01381950 | carbon brush 2 |PC
2| 00054020 12158028 |Wing nut M6-5 A2G DIN 315 2 |PC
3| 00903210 12156055 |Knurled nut P 1612012-M6 PA6 2 |PC
4| 00508770 11518149 |Eye bolt BM6x30-4.6 A3G DIN 444 2 |PC
5| 00109410 90246679 | Tension spring 2 |PC
6| 01372880 90696568 | clamping sheet metal 1 |PC
7| 01071550 90434812 | Seal 1 |PC
8| 00732130 17533027 |Hose clamp A-40-60x 9-W1-2 DIN 3017 1 |PC
9| 00471570 90215930 |Hose 1 |PC

10| 01371800 92029545 | sealing ring 1 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Foul water tank red (97162721-97162739_PB_1) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Foul water tank red (97162721-97162739_PB_1) ->

85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1 9713822775'A— Cover (til appr. august 2018) £018-08-31 ’;I";aas‘éatig’l‘ge(joiﬁé tﬁzksgg'ngnrgﬁ"eg
2 97138275-B_ Cover (from appr. september b018-09-01 Not available! Pos. ha}s sub-assemblies!
27 2018) Please take double click on pos.no.!
3| 01372940 92000116 |cover axle 2 |PC
4 --- Spare part on request 17268541 decal 1
5| 01110780 11177203 |Lens flange screw M6x40-10.9-N8 1ISO7380-2 2 |PC
6| 00053730 12310033 |Washer 6-200HV-N2 1ISO 7089 2 |PC
7| 01136440 15590664 | Sealing plug SL 22x1,0-2,5 schwarz 2 |PC
8| 01373450 92019520 |dirt chute 1 |PC
9| 01072520 11177179 |Lens flange screw M6x10-A2-70 1ISO7380-2 6 |PC
10| 01372150 13328893 | bolt 1 |PC
11| 01370250 17526245 retainer 213 1 |PC
12| 01370240 17526237 mounting feet 1 |PC
13| 01373560 92029008 | cable support 1 |PC
14| 01373420 92018936 | hinge sheet metal 1 |PC
15| 01006820 11177128 |Lens flange screw M8x16-10.9-N3 1ISO7380-2 6 |PC
16| 01373640 92040492 | connecting angle PC
ISO
17| 00042900 12332029 |Washer 7093-8-2 2 |PC
00HV-N2
18| 01375310 92002286 |clip PC
19| 01000850 11177094 | Lens flange screw M6x12-10.9-N11 ISO7380-2 PC
i | - ies!
20| sraseear e o !
21| 01014640 17533183 Hose clamp A-120-140x 9-W4 DIN 3017 1 |PC
22| 01372360 | 97170583 |hose long, cpl. Q}’eﬂfé"t‘:kz%%uhbﬁz zﬁfk%srfig‘smr'%s: 1 |pc
23| 01372410 | 97170591 |hose short fvallable Pos. has zﬁfkisrfig‘smr']?: 1 |pc
24| 01371890 96156005 | suction hose 1 |PC
25| orassser e e oy sz
26| smasares
27| 01372920 90699000 | plate t=4mm (powder-coated) t=4mm 4 |PC
28| 1377880 | omiamsr | o s 860, Please take double sick on posnot | 1 |°C
Page 2 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Foul water tank red (97162721-97162739_PB_1) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
foul water tank red antibacterial Available! Pos. has sub-assemblies!

29| 01377970 97144513 (B175) (Available! n0.01377970) Please take double click on pos.no.! L |PC

30| 01170150 17264896 |Decal SOLUTION TANK 1 |PC

Page 3 of 3
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Cover (til appr. august 2018) (97138275-A_27) -> 2018-08-31 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Cover (til appr. august 2018) (97138275-A_27) -> 2018-08-31 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 03019490 96155411 | cover 1 |PC
2| 03026730 17201237 |decal PowerBoss oval small 1 |PC
3| 01071770 25510512 | Sealing profile 14,8x11 schwarz 1,780 M
4| 00681570 25583097 | Edge protection 0,310 M
5| 01082530 11177161 |Lens flange screw M6x25-A2-70 ISO7380-2, 2 |PC
6| 00854210 12332094 |Washer 6-200HV-A2-70 ISO 7093 2 |PC
7| 00968190 90258187 | Toggle 2 |PC
8| 01373810 96154687 | filter carrier 1 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Cover (from appr. september 2018) (97138275-B_27) 2018-09-01 -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Cover (from appr. september 2018) (97138275-B_27) 2018-09-01 ->

85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO Ssgi?]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 03019490 96155411 | cover 1 |PC
2| 03026730 17201237 |decal PowerBoss oval small 1 |PC
3| 01071770 25510512 | Sealing profile 14,8x11 schwarz 1,780 M
4| 00681570 25583097 | Edge protection 0,310 M
5| 01082530 11177161 |Lens flange screw M6x25-A2-70 ISO7380-2, 2 |PC
6| 00854210 12332094 |Washer 6-200HV-A2-70 ISO 7093 2 |PC
7| 00968190 90258187 | Toggle 2 |PC
8| 01376490 92040658 | filter carrier 1 |PC
9| 01076740 13166087 |Rivet 5,9x12 schwarz 2 |PC

10| 00102150 12310256 | Washer 6-200HV-A2-70 ISO 7090 2 |PC

11| 01375490 92040666 | strainer 1 |PC

12| 01090200 25842113 |Hose 6x4 PVC-transp. DIN 16940 0,040, M
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Clamping piece (97146237) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Clamping piece (97146237) -> 85-00-1993-770_1
. I Serial No. . . . . Un

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO begin Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. it
1| 01371580 92022151 | clamping piece 1 |PC
2| 01017660 12040283 |Hex. Nut M5-A2-70 DIN 985 2 |PC
3| 01372440 92031376 | bushing 1 |PC
4| 01077500 11518313 |Eye bolt BM5x40-A4 DIN 444 1 |PC
5| 00902250 12022430 |Hex. Nut M5-A4 DIN 934 1 |PC
6| 01372380 92025527 |threaded pin 1 |PC
7| 01372430 92037431 | clamping piece lever 1 |PC
8| 01079890 11039765 | hexagon screw M5x30-A2-70 1ISO 4017 2 |PC
9| 01372390 92025519 | bushing 2 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




hose long, cpl. (01372360) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



hose long, cpl. (01372360) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO Sggﬁ}l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty Lthn
1| 00142230 97168355 | cover PC
2| 00108650 11175189 |lens head screw M5x12-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045 2 |PC
3| 01177960 15286957 |O-Ring 42x5 NBR 55 DIN 3771 PC
a ) Not supplied alone! If needed order hose compl. 01372360,

lease!
5| 03009260 28990018 |LOCTIDE sealing compound 1 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



hose short (01372410) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



hose short (01372410) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00142230 97168355 | cover 1 |PC
2| 00108650 11175189 |lens head screw M5x12-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045 2 |PC
3| 01177960 15286957 |O-Ring 42x5 NBR 55 DIN 3771 1 |PC
4| 01170060 17264888 |Decal FOUL WATER 1 |PC
5 ) Not supplied alone! If needed order hose compl. 01372410,

please!
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Height adjustment (97149587) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

> o

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Height adjustment (97149587) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00102270 11038718 |hexagon screw M10x70-8.8-N2 ISO 4017 2 |PC
2| 00053760 12310058 |Washer 10-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 4 |PC
3| 01372920 90699000 | plate t=4mm (powder-coated) t=4mm 1 |PC
4| 00053360 12022067 |Hex. Nut M10-8 A3G DIN 934 2 |PC
5| 01373820 96154695 | plate 2 |PC
6| 03009260 28990018 |LOCTIDE sealing compound 1 |PC

Page 2 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Cover's put-up hinge (97159743) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Cover's put-up hinge (97159743) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00102140 12040242 | Hex. Nut M6-A2-70 DIN 985 2 |PC
2| 00854210 12332094 | Washer 6-200HV-A2-70 ISO 7093 2 |PC
3| 01102770 14898019 | Approach disk 12,5x26x1,5-POM 4 |PC
4| 01372950 92000215 | cover put-up hinge 1 |PC
5| 01279800 90661745 | bushing 2 |PC
6| 01372960 92061068 | put-up hinge bearing 2 |PC
7| 00054720 11225489 | Countersunk screw M6x20-A2-70 ISO 10642 2 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



foul water tank red (B175) (Available! no.01377880) (01377880) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



foul water tank red (B175) (Available! no.01377880) (01377880) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO Sggﬁ}l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn

1 ) Not supplied alonel If needed order the complete foul water
pp ' tank 01377880, please!
2| 01373290 92049170 |intake protective disk 1 |PC
3| 00959650 90311705 | Float switch 1 |PC
4| 01372420 19730217 | pin housing (2 pin) 1 |PC
5| 01372370 19725480 |tab-cont. Mini-Fit Jr. (0,25-1,00) 2 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Fresh water tank red (97162721-97162739_2) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

®—5 —»1 2021-03
il 26— [
27

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Fresh water tank red (97162721-97162739_2) ->

85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00553690 11038635 |hexagon screw M8x18-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 PC
2| 00028470 11206430 | Countersunk screw M6x12-A2-70-H DIN 965 PC
3| 01372790 90689977 | bolt PC
4| 01078160 11709151 |Screw \P/<\/Al\ff:fg-l.4301 14 |PC
5| 01382950 92056159 | bushing 1 |PC
6| 01382870 96164934 | sensor 1 |PC
7| 00051510 12040051 Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC
8| 00047990 12515086 | Disk wheel 9,2 A3G 2 |PC
9| 00053150 11032281 | hexagon screw M8x110-8.8 N2 1ISO 4014 1 |PC

ISO
10| 00042900 12332029 |Washer 7093-8-2 1 |PC
O0HV-N2
11| 00053140 11032273 |hexagon screw M8x100-8.8 N2 ISO 4014 1 |PC
12| 01370250 17526245 |retainer 213 3 |PC
13| 01370240 17526237 | mounting feet 3 |PC
14| 00054560 90329517 |Valve 1 |PC
15| 00733160 17533035 |Hose clamp A-20-32x9-W1-2 DIN 3017 1 |PC
16| 01373830 96154703 | flowing off 1 |PC
17| 01371920 90696659 | gasket 1 |PC
18| 01178830 11127073 | Socket head screw M5x12-A2-70 ISO 4762 3 |PC
19| 00902270 12310249 |Washer 5-200HV-A4-70 ISO 7090 3 |PC
20| 01371850 90696352 | gasket 1 |PC
21| 01373790 96154307 | cover plate 1 |PC
22| 01371770 92011766 |tubular support 25862004-12 1 |PC
23| 01371740 90696345 | gasket 1 |PC
24| orsraann | oriessss | Fe e e e s ot |
25| 01374030 | oraaasos | (o R Y Sraes0) Please take double cick on posno.! PC
26| 01078160 11709151 |Screw \P;V)Al\\ff:fg-l.%m 2021-03 il appr. 2021-03 2 |PC
27| 01372670 18400168 |screwed socket WES 4 R1/4 2021-03 il appr. 2021-03 1 |PC
28| 01373960 96163829 | pipe 2021-03 il appr. 2021-03 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



fresh water tank red (available! n0.01374890) (01374890) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



fresh water tank red (available! n0.01374890) (01374890) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO Sggﬁ}l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty Lthn
1 ) Not supplied alonel If needed order the complete fresh
pp ) ater tank 01374890, please!
2| 00057720 15286149 | O-ring oil resistant 15x2.5 85 PC
3| 01072180 90429788 | Screwed plug PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



85-00-1993-770_1

Fresh water cap (variant without automatic filling unit) (97143937) ->

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Fresh water cap (variant without automatic filling unit) (97143937) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. |Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end jvalid from (valid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01173540 96121124 | Fresh water cap 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Cover (variant without driver canopy) (97140727_16) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Cover (variant without driver canopy) (97140727_16) ->

85-00-1993-770_1
. I Serial No. . . . . Un
Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO begin Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. it
1| 01373010 92001676 | cover 1 |PC
2| 01072520 11177179 |Lens flange screw M6x10-A2-70 ISO7380-2, 4 |PC
decal Action Healthy Back SCM
3| 01361930 17248147 B175 R english 1 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Side covering L.H. - seperating panel (97140560_16) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Side covering L.H. - seperating panel (97140560_16) ->

85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gﬁ}l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 03019520 96157755 | side covering 1 |PC
2| 01384520 25583279 | Sealing profile 1,0-4,0 schwarz 0,980, M
3| 01373470 92021252 | holding plate 1 |PC
4| 00905520 11709060 |Round head screw 5x14 11 |PC
5| 01371380 92053347 |sealing plate PC
6| 01072520 11177179 |Lens flange screw M6x10-A2-70 ISO7380-2, 3 |PC
7| sriesres
8| 01380030 92075779 | Latch lock 1 |PC
9| 01133350 11177195 | Lens flange screw M8x12-10.9-N8 1ISO7380-2 4 |PC
10| 01373340 92015130 |clambing plate 1 |PC
11| 00539730 11702024 |Screw M6x16-St A3G Kombit. | DIN 7500 2 |PC
12| 00905570 90333303 | Bushing 2 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Separating plate (97145783) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Separating plate (97145783) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01031000 25505322 | Sealing tape 20x6 0,120 M
2| 01031000 25505322 | Sealing tape 20x6 0,320 M
3| 01031000 25505322 | Sealing tape 20x6 0,220 M
4| 01278080 90667189 | Mounting clip 1 |PC
5| 01372800 92077304 | separating plate 1 |PC
6| 01370240 17526237 | mounting feet 1 |PC
7| 01370250 17526245 | retainer 213 1 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Preliminary parts for spraying tools at tank (97150296) ->

85-00-1993-770_1

— 6

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Preliminary parts for spraying tools at tank (97150296) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00959220 11702016 |Screw C M5x12-St A2G TORX | DIN 7500 2 |PC
2| 01373100 92002492 | connecting angle 1 |PC
3| 01090430 90356734 | Screwed angle fitting 1 |PC
4| 01016090 18400028 |Bulkhead union G1/4 LW6 1 |PC
5| 00552590 90314220 | Quick hitch "G1/4m 1 |PC
6| 03007630 25743014 | Sealing band (spool with 12m) |12x0,1 Teflon 0,070, M

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Rough mud strainer (97143929) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Rough mud strainer (97143929) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. |Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giar:l No. Serial No. end jvalid from (valid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01373950 96162896 |rough dirt strainer 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



85-00-1993-770_1

Spraying nozzle (97142384) ->

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Spraying nozzle (97142384) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO Sggﬁ}l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00873910 11709110 |Truss head screw 6x16 A2G 2 |PC
2| 01372240 92010412 | spray pistol with hose PC

. . Not available! Pos. has sub-assemblies!
3| 97147334 Retainer spraying nozzle Please take double click on pos.no.!
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Retainer spraying nozzle (97147334) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Retainer spraying nozzle (97147334) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01373710 92044338 | retainer 1 |PC
2| 01271540 11126851 |socket head screw M6x60-8.8-N3 ISO 4762 2 |PC
3| 01477410 17516873 | pair of clamping HRGL5KP35PP DIN 3015 1 |PC
4| 00053730 12310033 |Washer 6-200HV-N2 ISO 7089 2 |PC
5| 00051520 12040044 |Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC
6| 00525910 15592025 |Lens cap 1000/1069 SW 2 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Lifting brush aggregates (97141675 _PB) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Lifting brush aggregates (97141675_PB) ->

85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO Ssgi?]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| orissan i e oy oo
2| 00879630 13328422 |Bolt B12h11x85-St A3G DIN 1444 1 |PC
3| 00744820 13851043 |cotter pin 3,2 A2G DIN 11024 1 |PC
4| 00200170 25842055 |PVC hose 13x3,5 transp. mit Gew. 0,080 M
5| 01372890 90696642 | bolt 1 |PC
6| 00740290 12520061 | Detent edged washer SKM-10 2 |PC
7| 00053310 11038346 | hexagon screw M10x25-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 2 |PC
8| 00155830 11038486 | hexagon screw M12x35-10.9-N2 1ISO 4017 2 |PC
9| 00132610 12332045 |Washer 12-200HV-N2 1ISO 7093 2 |PC
10| 01133780 14898068 | Starting disk GTM-2036-015 4 |PC
11| 01373550 92027366 | bushing 2 |PC
12| 00051490 12040077 Hex. Nut M12-6 A3G DIN 985 2 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Rocker (97135271) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Rocker (97135271) ->

85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01278080 90667189 | Mounting clip 2 |PC
2| 01373920 96159868 | rocker 1 |PC
3| 01373840 96154851 | brush head guide 1 |PC
4| 00155830 11038486 |hexagon screw M12x35-10.9-N2 ISO 4017 2 |PC
5| 00132610 12332045 |Washer 12-200HV-N2 ISO 7093 2 |PC
6| 01133780 14898068 | Starting disk GTM-2036-015 4 |PC
7| 01373550 92027366 | bushing 2 |PC
8| 00051490 12040077 |Hex. Nut M12-6 A3G DIN 985 2 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Lifting disk brush head (97144919 _PB) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Lifting disk brush head (97144919 PB) ->

85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
o Not available! Pos. has sub-assemblies!
1| 97138721 Lifting Please take double click on pos.no.!
2| 00861550 13851027 | Cotter pin 4,0 A2G DIN 11024 1 |PC
3| 01371610 92024512 | tension spring 1 |PC
4| 01279660 13033048 |straight pin 12m6x100 DIN 6325 1 |PC
5| 00706180 12651030 | Thrust washer 12 verz. 2 |PC
6| 01370680 90698895 | bushing 2 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Lifting (97138721) ->

85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Lifting (97138721) ->

85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01372930 92000090 | recruitment guide 1 |PC
2| orasoers
3| 01370110 92023332 | lifting element 24V 1200N 200mm 1 |PC
4| 01370970 11032711 |hexagon screw M6x110-8.8 N2 ISO 4014 1 |PC

ISO
5| 00135120 12332011 |Washer 7093-6-2 2 |PC
00HV-N2
6| 01015400 25845025 | Pipe 6x8 PA 0,100 M
7| 00053330 12022042 |Hex. Nut M6-8 A2G DIN 934 1 |PC
8| 00072440 12610036 | Circlip 12x1-phos. DIN 471 2 |PC
9| 01370680 90698895 | bushing 4 |PC
10| 01072930 14895296 | Slide bearing bush GFM-1214-17 2 |PC
11| 01371000 90695230 | bolt 1 |PC
12| 00053150 11032281 |hexagon screw M8x110-8.8 N2 ISO 4014 1 |PC
ISO
13| 00042900 12332029 |Washer 7093-8-2 2 |PC
00HV-N2
14| 01370980 90663303 |rope assurance 2 |PC
15| 00521270 90293044 |Roller 2 |PC
16| 01372810 90693748 | pipe 1 |PC
17| 00051510 12040051 Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Rope assembly (97140479) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Rope assembly (97140479) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO Ssgi?]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00737670 14892012 | Slide bearing @=12 2 |PC
2| 01371090 92016286 |tension spring 2 |PC
3| 00023290 12651113 | Thrust washer 6 verz. 4 |PC
4| 00736570 13328182 |Bolt B6h11x16-St A2G DIN 1444 4 |PC
5| 01371080 92006246 |lug 1 |PC
6| 00862430 90150798 | Bushing 2 |PC
7| 01371060 90699323 | rope 2,5x612 1 |PC
8| 01371040 | 11702115 |screw MBx25-St Duo-Taptite | 1 2 |pc
9| 01371070 92000413 | cable guide 2 |PC

10| 01371050 90684846 | roller assembly 1 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Disk brush head 1080 (97144117) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

46

48

50 — It — 47

oD

Page 1 of 3
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Disk brush head 1080 (97144117) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giar:l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01271070 90577248 | Motor Amer 710W 36V 2 |PC
2| 01274230 01274230 | Carbon brush Four carbon brushes for each motor 1 |PC
3| 01274300 01274300 | Carbon brush housing 1 |PC
4| 01277040 01277040 |Rotary shaft seal on gear's output side 1 |PC
5| 01271080 90577263 | Splash guard 4 |PC
6| 01170850 11709251 | Screw 4x8 verz. 8 |PC
7| 00861700 90311663 | Spray tube 2 |PC
8| 01171270 | 11702107 |Screw M6x12-St A2G oD 4 |pc
9| 01373540 92026590 |adapter 1 |PC

10| 01272710 | 11702172 |self tapping screw ,'\3/'; Xsfg_ gfﬂZnnC_ 480 12 |pC
11| 01370250 17526245 retainer 213 2 |PC
12| 01370240 17526237 mounting feet 2 |PC
13| 00704610 | 11720117 |Hex.bolt 2/'888(20'8'8 A2G-Tuflok 10 |PC
14| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 1ISO 7089 8 |PC
15| 01373260 92013648 | plate db 1080 1 |PC
16| 01113660 27670144 |Hose 6,0x13,0 0,200 M
17| 00127470 90055500 | Buffer 2 |PC
18| 00053730 12310033 | Washer 6-200HV-N2 1ISO 7089 2 |PC
19| 00051520 12040044 | Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC
20| 00967760 90156688 | Cable tie 4,8x360 7 |PC
21| 00562480 25857038 | Spiral hose KX3000/Steel-Lw 10 1,060 M
22| 00159550 17529082 | pipe clamp RSGU 1.18/20-W1 2 |PC
23| 01371750 92007012 | covering 1080 1 |PC
24| 00901310 90275157 | T-reducer muff TRS10-13-10 1 |PC
25| srizaoss

26| 00879170 90209537 | Washer 2 |PC
27| 03003000 17220021 | Transparency 1 |PC
28| 99752220 99752220 |disk brush 22(560) PPN 0.5 Degree of soiling light to medium 2 |PC
29| 99752230 | 99752230 |Disk brush 22(560) K901 Etfggteueré’; zg"cjrri‘gg"ght to medium, 2 |pc

Page 2 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Disk brush head 1080 (97144117) ->

85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO Sggﬁ}l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
30| 99752240 | 99752240 |Disk brush 22(560) SIC K600 Degree of soiling medium to heavy, 2 |pC
structured flooring

31| 99752210 | 99752210 |Disk brush 22(560) 5-comp. ﬁzgﬁﬁg’"'y for structured car park 2 |pc
32| 99752250 99752250 | Disk brush 22(560) PPN 0.8 Degree of soiling medium to heavy 2 |PC
33| 99752260 99752260 | Disk brush 22(560) SIC K180 Very heavy soiling and basic cleaning 2 |PC
34| 99752270 | 99752270 |Disk brush 22(560) SIC K120 El’ét;ﬁmg'y heavy soiling and basic 2 |pC
35| 99766405 99766405 | Super-Pad 22(560) red (5pcs) Light soiling, red (EX
36| 99766415 | 99766415 |Super-Pad 22(560) blue (5pcs) Degree of light and medium soiling and B
maintenance cleaning, blue OX

37| 99766425 | 99766425 |Super-Pad 22(560) green (5pcs) Medium soiling and maintenance B
cleaning, green OX

38| 09766435 | 99766435 |SuPer-Pad 22(560) brown Maintenance cleaning, brown B
(5pcs) OX
39| 99766445 99766445 | Super-Pad 22(560) black (5pcs) Basic cleaning and heavy soiling, black (?X
40| 99766420 99766420 | Microfibre-Pad 22(560) PC

21| 99766402 99766402 Twister-Pad 22(560) white P
(2pcs) CK

22| 99766412 99766412 Twister-Pad 22(560) yellow P
(2pcs) CK
43| 99766422 09766422 Twister-Pad 22(560) green P
(2pcs) CK
44| 99766432 99766432 | Twister-Pad 22(560) red (2pcs) (}:DK
45| 99766430 99766430 | Melamin Super-Pad 22(560) PC
46| 99766400 99766400 | Padholder 22(560) PC
47 | 00712010 97054720 | Center-lock, cpl. incl. Items 48-50 1 |PC
48 | 00681500 90364365 | Center-lock, lower part 1 |PC
49| 00681490 90364373 | Center-lock,upper part 1 |PC
50| 00961490 11709011 |Screw KB 40x14 WN-1442 3 |PC
1.4301
51| 01377320 01377320 |fitting key 6x6x22 DIN 6885 2 |PC
W4 | 03020380 97142285 |wiring harness W4 1 |PC
Page 3 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Brush carrier cpl. (97111066) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Brush carrier cpl. (97111066) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO Sggﬁ}l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01172810 96126982 | Brush driver 1 |PC
2| 01172910 90541814 | Driver 1 |PC
3| 00102150 12310256 |Washer 6-200HV-A2-70 ISO 7090 3 |PC
4| 01170820 11127000 |Socket head screw M6x30-A2 ISO 4762 3 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Side wiper disk brush head 1080 (97138739 _PB) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Side wiper disk brush head 1080 (97138739 _PB) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO Ssgi?]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1 T i e oy oo
2| 00959230 11717030 |Hex.bolt M8x25 W151-90-flZnnc 12 |PC
3| 00695280 12651089 | Thrust washer 8 verz. 1 |PC
4| 01373620 92037514 |squeegee guide R.H. 1 |PC
5| 01132510 27668102 |Hose OLNS1 2370 DN10 0,120 M
6| 01111880 90531211 Decal ABBA 1 |PC
7| 01373610 92037498 | pipe 1 |PC
8| 00711670 25842071 |Hose 8x1,5 PVC-transp. DIN 16940 0,210 M
9| 01142460 15592124 | Protection cap SW10-1-G16 SW 1 |PC

10| 01373570 92031202 |squeegee guide L.H. 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Side wiper R.H. + L.H. (97144661-97138762) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Side wiper R.H. + L.H. (97144661-97138762) ->

85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01373250 92013606 |swinging arm right 1 |PC
2| 01373680 92043447 | side holder 2 |PC
3| 01375040 11033016 |hexagon screw M8X180-8.8 N2 ISO 4014 2 |PC
4| 00695300 12326021 |Washer 8,4-St A3G DIN 7349 4 |PC
5| 01373400 92017623 |tube 2 |PC
6| 00460890 27670058 |Hose 14x20 0,140/ M
7| 00051510 12040051 Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC
8| 01374100 90695560 | fitting screw 8 |PC
9| 01073860 14895395 | Slide bearing bush JFM-1416-12S 16 |PC

10| 01073870 90469818 | Lever 4 |PC
11| 01074210 90463811 |Bushing PC
12| 01373670 92043330 | hook 2 |PC
13| 00053760 12310058 |Washer 10-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 10 |PC
14| 00051500 12040069 |Hex. Nut M10-6 A2G DIN 985 8 |PC
15| 01372840 90695297 | swivel arm L.H. 1 |PC
16| 01373650 92043116 | skimmer holder right 1 |PC
17| 01373690 92043454 | skimmer supporter left 1 |PC
18| 01373970 96157847 |tension band long 2 |PC
19| 01074250 90468372 | Squeegee strip 2 |PC
20| 01111970 17133216 |Wing nut M8 2 |PC
21| 01130080 14895338 | Slide bearing bush 4 |PC
22| 01272760 17267857 |Decal KEEP OFF 1 |PC
23| 01077040 90512443 | squeegee strip variant: highly wear resistant! 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Squeegee linkage group (97139935_PB) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Squeegee linkage group (97139935_PB) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
. Available! Pos. has sub-assemblies!
1| 03021740 97134035 | Squeegee linkage group Please take double click on pos.no.! 1 |PC
i | - ies!
5| 97142525 Lifting element Not available! Pos. ha}s sub-assemblies!
Please take double click on pos.no.!
3| 00053100 11038247 |hexagon screw M8x25-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 4 |PC
4| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 2 |PC
5| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac 4 |PC
6| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



suction unit 1260mm, cpl. (01378800) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



suction unit 1260mm, cpl. (01378800) ->

85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00059460 11039450 |hexagon screw M8x40-A2-70 ISO 4017 2 |PC
2| 01178290 90551185 | Conical spring washer (755)(71340(;2%00)**(10)() 2 |PC
3| 01373050 92005909 | pipe 2 |PC
4| 01376740 14895858 |slide bearing bush GFM-2527-07 4 |PC
5| 01371490 92005032 | deflector 125mm 2 |PC
6| 01373160 90694308 | deflector bow 1260mm R.H. 1 |PC
7| 01071740 11039609 | hexagon screw M8x16-A2-70 1ISO 4017 4 |PC
8| 00902280 12332136 |Washer 8-200HV-A4-70 ISO 7093 4 |PC
9| 00971400 12022455 Hex. Nut M8-A4 DIN 934 4 |PC

10| 01371530 92002914 | steering roller 2 |PC
11| 01019860 11126372 | Socket head screw M8x45-A2-70 DIN 912 2 |PC
12| 01228240 12310413 |Washer 12-200HV-A2-70 ISO 7089 2 |PC
13| 00711670 25842071 Hose 8x1,5 PVC-transp. DIN 16940 0,310 M
14| 01090220 90439753 | Angle screwing WESS8 M10x1 2 |PC
15| 01375180 12012159 |hexagon nut M10x1-A2-40 ISO 4035 2 |PC
16| 01373740 96152582 | suction unit 1260mm 1 |PC
17| 01371630 96155338 | star handle yellow M10 2 |PC
18| 01371690 18400150 | T-screwing in connecting piece | TES8 R1/4 1 |PC
19| 01185240 15286883 | O-ring 11x2,5 NBR 72 Shore 1 |PC
20| 00711670 25842071 |Hose 8x1,5 PVC-transp. DIN 16940 0,860 M
21| 01371880 92022748 | enclosure 1260 15mm 1 |PC
22| 01164420 11177245 |Lens flange screw M8x25-A2-70 ISO7380-2, 4 |PC
23| 01371940 92011865 | slot strip 1260mm 1 |PC
23| 01372020 90694753 | slot strip, highly wear-resistant | 1260mm 1 |PC
24| 01371900 90690173 | sealing strip 1260mm highly wear-resistant 1 |PC
25| 01371700 97142491 |tension band front 1260mm 1 |PC
26| 01371640 97139968 | tension band rear 1260mm 1 |PC
27| 01372820 90694282 | deflector bow 1260mm L.H. 1 |PC
28| 01371540 92002898 | handle 2 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Retaining of battery plug (97160568) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

5)
(Q/

>p

‘ TR E?m

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Retaining of battery plug (97160568) -> 85-00-1993-770_1

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty Lthn
1| 01000850 11177094 |Lens flange screw M6x12-10.9-N11 ISO7380-2, PC
2| 00730940 12520045 | Detent edged washer SKM-6-dacrometisiert PC
3| 01376620 96162599 |adapter plate PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



